
From: Sales Admin
To: r5hearingclerk; Coyle, Ann; Landsittel, Sue
Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable; kevinkutcel@gmail.com; Bouche, Angela; Calvo, Estrella; DiCosmo, Nefertiti; Persoon,

Carolyn; Martinez, Isidra; Weatherspoon, Darlene; Grange, Juliane (she/her/hers)
Subject: Re: Filed and Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Celcius Corp. (Southfield, Michigan); Docket

number: FIFRA-05-2023-0018
Date: Thursday, September 7, 2023 4:35:53 PM

Dear Ms. Juliane,
Confirming receipt. Thanks to Ms. Angela for the entire process and sincerely apologize for
anything.

Sincerely,
Rakesh.
(734) 277 1266

Get Outlook for iOS

From: r5hearingclerk <r5hearingclerk@epa.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 7, 2023 3:02 PM
To: Rakesh Katragadda <rakesh@celcius.us>; Sales Admin <sales@celcius.us>; Coyle, Ann
<coyle.ann@epa.gov>; Landsittel, Sue <Landsittel.Sue@epa.gov>
Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; kevinkutcel@gmail.com
<kevinkutcel@gmail.com>; Bouche, Angela <bouche.angela@epa.gov>; Calvo, Estrella
<calvo.estrella@epa.gov>; DiCosmo, Nefertiti <dicosmo.nefertiti@epa.gov>; Persoon, Carolyn
<persoon.carolyn@epa.gov>; Martinez, Isidra <Martinez.Isidra@epa.gov>; Weatherspoon,
Darlene <weatherspoon.darlene@epa.gov>; Grange, Juliane (she/her/hers)
<Grange.Juliane@epa.gov>
Subject: Filed and Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Celcius Corp. (Southfield,
Michigan); Docket number: FIFRA-05-2023-0018
 
Dear Mr. Katragadda,
 
The attached Consent Agreement and Final Order, docket number FIFRA-05-2023-0018, was filed
today with the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. EPA Region 5.  Also attached are a cover letter and
Certificate of Service.  Please confirm receipt of this email.
 
Thank you,
Juliane Grange
 
Juliane Grange
Regional Hearing Clerk
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
Planning and Administrative Staff
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division
Phone 312-886-9868
Email grange.juliane@epa.gov
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